
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

49 

52 

07 

1 

6 

5 

99 

39 

36 

14 

18 

06 

Name 

Jonathan Davenport 

Ken Schrader 

Clint Bowyer 

Marco Andretti 

Brad Keselowski 

Hailie Deegan 

Ernie Francis Jr. 

Ryan Newman 

Kenny Wallace 

Tony Stewart 

Bobby Labonte 

Helio Castroneves 

Class 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

Diff 

1.287 

1.790 

3.410 

4.727 

5.487 

6.900 

6.998 

7.284 

7.973 

9.304 

10.098 

Total Tm 

11:29.334 

11:30.621 

11:31.124 

11:32.744 

11:34.061 

11:34.821 

11:36.234 

11:36.332 

11:36.618 

11:37.307 

11:38.638 

11:39.432 

Best Tm 

18.757 

18.882 

18.985 

19.049 

19.240 

19.112 

19.157 

19.210 

19.215 

19.192 

19.389 

19.395 

Nat/State Racelink # 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2023 8:22:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  USAC Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.287 

Avg. Speed 

48.960 

Best Lap Tm 

18.757 

Best Speed 

71.973 

Best Lap by 

49 - Jonathan Davenport 

SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil 

SRX 

Race 1 

Race (14:00 or 25 Laps) started at 20:09:28 

Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles 

8/17/2023 19:00 


