Sorted on Laps SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil

SRX

Race 1

Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles

8/17/2023 19:00

Race (14:00 or 25 Laps) started at 20:09:28

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Nat/Sta Racelink #
1	49	Jonathan Davenport	SRX	25		11:29.334	18.757
2	52	Ken Schrader	SRX	25	1.287	11:30.621	18.882
3	07	Clint Bowyer	SRX	25	1.790	11:31.124	18.985
4	1	Marco Andretti	SRX	25	3.410	11:32.744	19.049
5	6	Brad Keselowski	SRX	25	4.727	11:34.061	19.240
6	5	Hailie Deegan	SRX	25	5.487	11:34.821	19.112
7	99	Ernie Francis Jr.	SRX	25	6.900	11:36.234	19.157
8	39	Ryan Newman	SRX	25	6.998	11:36.332	19.210
9	36	Kenny Wallace	SRX	25	7.284	11:36.618	19.215
10	14	Tony Stewart	SRX	25	7.973	11:37.307	19.192
11	18	Bobby Labonte	SRX	25	9.304	11:38.638	19.389
12	06	Helio Castroneves	SRX	25	10.098	11:39.432	19.395

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.287	48.960	18.757	71.973	49 - Jonathan Davenport

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: USAC Racing

Printed: 8/17/2023 8:22:04 PM